KOVAI INNOVATE

Privacy Policy and Intellectual Property notice

(August 2022)

The personal data collected in the context of KOVAI INNOVATE Open Innovation Program is processed by NUMA BENGALURU INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED, a Private Limited Company, incorporated under Companies Act 2013, having Corporate Identification Number (CIN) U74900KA2015PTC083286, whose registered office is located at 46/1, 5th Floor, Cobalt Church Street Bangalore – 560001, India on behalf of SUEZ Projects Private Limited, a Private Limited company, registered under the Indian Companies Act, 2013 whose registered office is located at LGF A-1/132, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi -110029, and Corporate Office is located at Unitech Business Park, Second Floor, Tower – A, Gurgaon, Haryana – 122001 (collectively referred to as the "Data Controller")

Purpose of the data processing

The purpose of the data processing is to source challenges related to water quality, sustainability, water conservation and access, and digital solutions in Coimbatore, India.

It allows the Data Controller to select the challenges for which solutions will be developed by participants, with the help of mentors identified by the Data Controller.

Lawfulness of processing

This data processing relates to the KOVAI INNOVATE Open Innovation Program with the consent of the data subjects.

Categories of data processed

The categories of personal data *directly* collected by Data Controller are as follows:

- Name of the respondent
- Residence Area of the respondent in Coimbatore
- Email Address
- Phone Number
- University of the challenge applicant for the Kovai Innovate Program
- Enrolled Course and course year of the student applicant

Mandatory or optional nature of data collection

The collection of data is necessary for the execution of this processing operation.

Automated decision making

The processing does not provide for automated decision making.

Data subjects

The data processing concerns the participants of KOVAI INNOVATE Open Innovation Program. Only the residents of Coimbatore, India are eligible to participate in this Program.

Data recipients

The personal data collected are exclusively intended for KOVAI INNOVATE steering committee and team.

Data retention period

The personal data collected will be kept for the time required to process: 1 year.

Intellectual Property Rights

SUEZ shall exclusively own the right, title and interest, including all the related Intellectual Property Rights in and to any suggestions, ideas or feedback or recommendations or other information provided by the participants or any other party relating to this KOVAI INNOVATE Open Innovation Program.

About your rights

Pursuant to the applicable laws and regulations on personal data, you have the right not to give your consent, which you may exercise by e-mail to the address <u>contact@link-innovations.com</u>, specifying your full name, address and attaching a copy of your ID.

In the event of any difficulty concerning the management of your personal data, you may contact the Data Protection Officer (DPO) by email at <u>privacy.india@suez.com</u> or by post at the following address, SUEZ Projects Private Limited, Unitech Business Park, Tower - A, Ground Floor, South City I Gurugram 122001 Haryana India